1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com LF0029_SS24V/H-CH • 3/28/2017
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Wide	variety	of	sizes	and	specifications
• Inductances up to 60 mH
• Rated Currents up to 2 A
•	 DC	Resistances	as	low	as	0.17	Ω
Overview
The	KEMET	SS	Coils,	SS24V/H-CH	Type	AC	line	filters	are
offered	in	a	wide	variety	of	sizes	and	specifications.
Applications
• Consumer Electronics
• Common mode choke
AC Line Filters
SS Coils, SS24V/H-CH Type
Part Number System
SS 24 V- R 05 600- CH
Series Core Size (mm) Core Orientation Core Type Rated Current (A) Minimum Inductance (mH)
Product
Type
SS 24 = 24.0 V- = Vertical
H- = Horizontal
Blank = Standard
K	=	High	permeability	(μ	≈	8,000)
R	=	High	permeability	(μ	≈	10,000)
0x = 0.x A (e.g., 03 = 0.3 A)
xx = x.x A (e.g., 13 = 1.3 A)
xx0- = xx mH (e.g., 600 = 60 mH)
0xx- = x.x mH (e.g., 025 = 2.5
mH)
CH
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com LF0029_SS24V/H-CH • 3/28/2017
AC Line Filters – SS Coils, SS24V/H-CH Type
Dimensions – Millimeters
SS24V-CH
31
.5
 M
ax
im
um
10
26 Maximum
13 ±0.5
19 Maximum
10 ±0.5
13
4.
0
±1
.0
ø0.8ø0.8
26 Maximum
21 ±0.5
4.
0±
1.
0
21
 M
ax
im
um
26 Maximum
15 ±0.5
21
15
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET AC Line Filters are RoHS Compliant.
RoHS Compliant
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
(1) To complete KEMET part number, insert V for vertical core type or H for horizontal core type.
SS24H-CH
31
.5
 M
ax
im
um
10
26 Maximum
13 ±0.5
19 Maximum
10 ±0.5
13
4.